Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 640 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson, Conover, Monroe, Bentley, Mason, Frasier and Loeb

ALLOCATING A PORTION OF FUNDING EARMARKED FOR INVASIVE SPECIES IN THE 2014 COUNTY BUDGET TO LAKE GEORGE WITH REMAINING FUNDING TO BE ALLOCATED TO OTHER LAKES WITHIN WARREN COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Warren County 2014 Budget has allocated \$300,000 earmarked for Invasive Species funding in the 2014 Budget, and

WHEREAS, the Invasive Species Sub-Committee has recommended that \$150,000 of the earmarked 2014 funding be allocated to Lake George and the remaining \$150,000 to other lakes within Warren County, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby allocates One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) to Lake George for the eradication of Invasive Species, with the remaining One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) of earmarked funding to be disbursed to other lakes within Warren County, with such other lakes and funding amounts for each to be determined by further resolution of the Board of Supervisors, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Village of Lake George for the purpose of funding the Invasive Species eradication project, in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) to be paid from A.1010 470, Legislative Board, Contract, in a form approved by the County Attorney.